of BrightStar for the half year ended

31 December 2011 and the annual report
of BrightStar for the year ended
30 June 2011.

The Merged Entity pro-forma historical
financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form and does not contain all
the disclosures that are usually provided in
an annual report prepared in accordance
with the Corporations Act. In particular,
it does not include the notes to and
forming part of the financial statements of
BrightStar and RFV.

The information provided in this Section is
presented on a pro-forma basis only and,
as a result, it is likely that this information
will differ from the actual financial
information of the Merged Entity.

Following a review of the accounting
policies disclosed in RFV financial
statements as at 31 December 2011,
the accounting policies of BrightStar and
RFV are not considered to be materially
different. Therefore, at this time,
no adjustments have been required
to the Merged Entity pro-forma
historical financial information to align
accounting policies.

33RIFT VALLEY RESOURCES LIMITED Scheme Booklet

BrightStar
2011

RFV
2011

Adjustments
2011

Pro-Forma
Combined
2011

$ $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   1,584,508   10,485,441   (1,074,264)   10,995,685

Trade and other receivables   520,863   224,301   -   745,164

Total Current Assets   2,105,371   10,709,742   (1,074,264) 11,740,849

Non-current Assets

Receivables   88,674   -   -   88,674

Property, plant & equipment   21,539   263,033 -   284,572

Tenements 1,037,312 1,037,312

Exploration and evaluation expenditure   4,726,977   -   - 4,726,977

Intangible assets and goodwill   -   82,629 2,381,404   2,464,033

Total Non-current Assets   4,837,190   345,662   3,418,716   8,601,568

TOTAL ASSETS   6,942,561   11,055,404 2,344,452   20,342,417

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   357,370   307,626   -   664,996

Provisions   -   41,688   -   41,688

Total Current Liabilities   357,370   349,314 -   706,684

Non-current Liabilities

Provisions   -   -   -   -

Total Non-current Liabilities   -   -   -   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES   357,370   349,314   -   706,684

NET ASSETS   6,585,191   10,706,090 2,344,452 19,635,733

EQUITY

Issued Capital   18,730,878   12,391,582   1,231,424   32,353,884

Reserves   2,035,015   279,821   (279,821)   2,035,015

Accumulated Losses   (14,180,702)   (1,965,313)   1,392,849   (14,753,166)

TOTAL EQUITY   6,585,191   10,706,090 2,344,452 19,635,733

8.12.3	 Merged Entity Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

34

8.12.4	 Pro-Forma Adjustments

The following pro-forma assumptions
have been made in producing the
Merged Entity pro-forma consolidated
Statement of Financial Position as at 31
December 2011:

(i)	� The Schemes are implemented on
31 December 2011 with:

-	� RFV Shareholders receiving
1.25 BrightStar Shares for each
RFV Share they hold at the
Record Date, with a total of
approximately 104.79 million
BrightStar Shares issued as Share
Scheme Consideration (Based
on 83,833,886 RFV Shares on
issue, multiplied by 1.25 (being